HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG
March 08, 2007 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 29 — 30
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair

Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair
Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair
Rep. Brian Boquist

Rep. Jackie Dingfelder

Rep. Greg Macpherson

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Ron Maurer
VISITING MEMBER: Rep. Dave Hunt
STAFF PRESENT: Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 2288 — Work Session
HB 2634 — Public Hearing
HB 2634 — Work Session
HB 2069 — Work Session
HB 2470 — Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A 003 Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:54 p.m.
HB 2288 - WORK SESSION
011 Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
013 Chair Roblan
018 Patrino
050 Chair Roblan
051 Rep. Dingfelder
055 Rep. Clem
063 Rep. Dingfelder
068 Rep. P Smith
072 Katie Fast, Associate Director of Legislative Affairs, Oregon
Farm Bureau Federation
29A 083 Paulette Pyle, Representative, Oregon Food Policy Council
087 Chair Roblan
089 MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2288-2
amendments dated 3/7/07 (EXHIBIT A).
091 Chair Roblan
095 VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.



HB 2634 — PUBLIC HEARING

100

102
106
112
115
121

124

29A

131
137
157
160

181

212
213
221
224
226
229
233
240
248
254
255
259
285
287
292
299
306
318
328
331
333
336

373
375

408
428

EXCUSED: 1- Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2288 to the floor with a
DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and
BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and
Means.

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. P Smith

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1- Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan

Deanne Hartwig, Administrator, Oregon Department of Human
Services (EXHIBIT B)

Sue Woodbury, Program Manager, Oregon Department of
Human Services (EXHIBIT C)

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Woodbury

Rep. Clem

Woodbury

Rep. Clem

Woodbury

Rep. Clem

Woodbury

Rep. Dave Hunt, District 40

Rep. P. Smith

Rep. Hunt

Chair Roblan

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Macpherson

Rep. Hunt

Chair Roblan

Rep. Hunt

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Patti Whitney-Wise, Director, Oregon Hunger Relief Task Force
(EXHIBIT D)

Chair Roblan

Sharon Thornberry, Community Food Program Coordinator,
Oregon Food Bank

Marcus Simantel, Retired Farmer

Chair Roblan



430
434
442
444

HB 2634 - WORK SESSION

453

455
457

460
465
HB 2069 — WORK SESSION
478
30A 020
027

028
030
031

040
30A 046
049
055
063

066
067

069
071

075

076

HB 2470 - WORK SESSION
086
090

Rep. Macpherson
Rep. Clem

Rep. Dingfelder
Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2634 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the
committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2069-1
amendments dated 3/2/07 (EXHIBIT E).

Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Lanny Quackenbush, Public Hearings Officer, Oregon

Department of Forestry

Rep. Boquist

Quackenbush

Rep. Macpherson

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Rep. Dingfelder

MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2069 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and the
SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on
Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 6-0-1

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves HB 2069 be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 6-0-1

EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer

Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
Rep. P Smith



30A

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

091
093
094
096
097

102

105
107

111
113

116
118
120
121
122
123

mmYaw>

Chair Roblan

Rep. Clem

Rep. P Smith

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT HB 2470-2
amendments dated 2/13/07 (EXHIBIT F).

VOTE: 5-1-1

AYE: 5 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Smith P.,
Roblan
NAY: 1 - Boquist

EXCUSED: 1 -Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Roblan

MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 2470 to the floor with a DO
PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.

Chair Roblan

VOTE: 4-2-1
AYE: 4 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Roblan
NAY: 2 - Boquist, Smith P.

EXCUSED: 1-Maurer

Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
REP. BUTLER will lead discussion on the floor.
Chair Roblan

Rep. Boquist

Chair Roblan

Rep. Dingfelder

Rep. Clem

Chair Roblan

Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:38 p.m.

HB 2288, -2 amendments, staff, 5 pp

HB 2634, written testimony, Deanna Hartwig, 2 pp
HB 2634, written testimony, Sue Woodbury, 2 pp
HB 2634, written testimony, Patti Whitney-Wise, 1 p
HB 2069, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

HB 2470, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p



