HOUSE COMMITTEE ON AGRICULTURE AND NATURAL RESOURCES

TAPE LOG

March 08, 2007 Hearing Room D 3:00 P.M. Tapes 29 – 30

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Arnie Roblan, Chair Rep. Brian Clem, Vice-Chair Rep. Patti Smith, Vice-Chair Rep. Brian Boquist Rep. Jackie Dingfelder Rep. Greg Macpherson
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Ron Maurer
VISITING MEMBER:	Rep. Dave Hunt
STAFF PRESENT:	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator Bryan Penn, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2288 – Work Session
	HB 2634 – Public Hearing
	HB 2634 – Work Session
	HB 2069 – Work Session
	HB 2470 – Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
29A	003	Chair Roblan calls the meeting to order at 3:54 p.m.
<u>HB 2288 – WC</u>	ORK SESSION	- *
	011	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	013	Chair Roblan
	018	Patrino
	050	Chair Roblan
	051	Rep. Dingfelder
	055	Rep. Clem
	063	Rep. Dingfelder
	068	Rep. P Smith
	072	Katie Fast, Associate Director of Legislative Affairs, Oregon
		Farm Bureau Federation
29A	083	Paulette Pyle, Representative, Oregon Food Policy Council
	087	Chair Roblan
	089	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2288-2
		amendments dated 3/7/07 (EXHIBIT A).
	091	Chair Roblan
095	095	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

	100	EXCUSED: 1 – Maurer Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED. MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2288 to the floor with a
		DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Magna
	102	Means. Chair Roblan
	102	Rep. Dingfelder
	112	Rep. P Smith
	112	Chair Roblan
	121	VOTE: 6-0-1
	121	AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 – Maurer
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	124	Chair Roblan
HB 2634 – PU	JBLIC HEARING	
	131	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	137	Chair Roblan
	157	Chair Roblan
	160	Deanne Hartwig, Administrator, Oregon Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT B)
	181	Sue Woodbury, Program Manager, Oregon Department of Human Services (EXHIBIT C)
	212	Chair Roblan
	213	Rep. Clem
	221	Woodbury
	224	Rep. Clem
	226	Woodbury
	229	Rep. Clem
	233	Woodbury
	240	Rep. Clem
	248	Woodbury
	254	Rep. Dave Hunt, District 40
	255	Rep. P. Smith
	259	Rep. Hunt
29A	285	Chair Roblan
	287	Rep. Macpherson
	292	Rep. Hunt
	299	Rep. Macpherson
	306	Rep. Hunt
	318	Chair Roblan
	328	Rep. Hunt
	331	Rep. Boquist
	333	Chair Roblan
	336	Patti Whitney-Wise, Director, Oregon Hunger Relief Task Force (EXHIBIT D)
	373	Chair Roblan
	375	Sharon Thornberry, Community Food Program Coordinator, Oregon Food Bank
	408	Marcus Simantel, Retired Farmer
	428	Chair Roblan

	430	Pop Maanharson
	430	Rep. Macpherson Rep. Clem
	442	Rep. Dingfelder
	444	Chair Roblan
HR 2634 – V	WORK SESSION	
110 2004	453	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2634 to the floor with a
		DO PASS recommendation and BE REFERRED to the committee on Ways and Means by prior reference.
	455	Chair Roblan
	457	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	460	Rep. Clem
	465	Chair Roblan
HB 2069 – Y	WORK SESSION	
	478	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
30A	020	Chair Roblan
	027	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves to ADOPT HB 2069-1 amendments dated 3/2/07 (EXHIBIT E).
	028	Chair Roblan
	030	Rep. Boquist
	031	Lanny Quackenbush, Public Hearings Officer, Oregon Department of Forestry
	040	Rep. Boquist
30A	046	Quackenbush
	049	Rep. Macpherson
	055	Chair Roblan
	063	VOTE: 6-0-1 AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	066	Rep. Dingfelder
	067	MOTION: Rep. P. Smith moves HB 2069 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and the SUBSEQUENT REFERRAL to the committee on Ways and Means BE RESCINDED.
	069	Chair Roblan
	071	VOTE: 6-0-1
		AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye. EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	075	MOTION: Rep. Dingfelder moves HB 2069 be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
	074	VOTE: 6-0-1 EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer Chair Roblan hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
IID 3470 Y	076 WORK SESSION	Chair Roblan
<u>нв 2470 — У</u>	WORK SESSION 086	Beth Patrino, Committee Administrator
	080	Rep. P Smith
	070	Kep. i Sinitii

	091	Chair Roblan
	093	Rep. Clem
	094	Rep. P Smith
	096	Chair Roblan
	097	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves to ADOPT HB 2470-2 amendments dated 2/13/07 (EXHIBIT F).
	102	VOTE: 5-1-1
		AYE: 5 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Smith P.,
		Roblan
		NAY: 1 - Boquist
		EXCUSED: 1 - Maurer
		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
	105	Chair Roblan
	107	MOTION: Rep. Clem moves HB 2470 to the floor with a DO PASS AS AMENDED recommendation.
	111	Chair Roblan
	113	VOTE: 4-2-1
		AYE: 4 - Clem, Dingfelder, Macpherson, Roblan
		NAY: 2 - Boquist, Smith P.
		EXCUSED: 1 – Maurer
30A		Chair Roblan declares the motion CARRIED.
		REP. BUTLER will lead discussion on the floor.
	116	Chair Roblan
	118	Rep. Boquist
	120	Chair Roblan
	121	Rep. Dingfelder
	122	Rep. Clem
	123	Chair Roblan
		Chair Roblan adjourns the meeting at 4:38 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2288, -2 amendments, staff, 5 pp
- B. HB 2634, written testimony, Deanna Hartwig, 2 pp
- C. HB 2634, written testimony, Sue Woodbury, 2 pp
- D. HB 2634, written testimony, Patti Whitney-Wise, 1 p
- E. HB 2069, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
- F. HB 2470, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p